MARIN COUNTY
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

BRIAN C. CRAWFORD, DIRECTOR

.-"'?7/151///////111".,.

[FEDERAL GRANTS DIVISION

September 14, 2010

Board of Supervisors
County of Marin

SUBJECT: Amendment to Housing Opportunities for Persons with AIDS Program
(HOPWA) Agreement

Tenant-Based Rental Assistance for People Living with HIV

(Housing Authority of the County of Marin)

RECOMMENDATION: Authorize the President to execute an amendment to the Housing
Opportunities for Persons with AIDS Program (HOPWA) Agreement with the Housing Authority of

the County.of Marin to increase the budget for tenant-based rental assistance for people living with
HIV by $339,694.

SUMMARY: The Housing Opportunities for Persons with AIDS Program (HOPWA), administered by
the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD), provides funds for housing
programs for low-income people with AIDS. Unlike most HUD intergovernmental programs,
HOPWA provides formula grants to the largest city in each eligible metropolitan area, with the
requirement that the funds be used to serve the entire area. As a result, San Francisco is the
recipient for the area consisting of Marin, San Francisco, and San Mateo Counties. San Francisco
has designated its Redevelopment Agency to administer HOPWA.

On August 21, 2001, the Board of Supervisors signed a HOPWA Agreement with the Housing
Authority of the County of Marin for tenant-based rental assistance for people living with HIV. The
attached amendment to that Agreement would give the Housing Authority an additional $339,694 for
this program. (This amendment will increase the total contract amount from $3,283,346 to
$3,623,040.) :

FISCAL IMPACT: Because the County’s contribution to this project is in the form of federal
HOPWA funds, there is no financial impact on County general funds.

Maihng AJAT’GSS: 350! Ci\‘/ic CenJcew Dwive, [Qoom 308, San Qa]faei, Cali]cownia Q4O03-4157
OF}Eice Loca‘cion: 65 Mitclwe“ Boulevmﬂo{, IQoom 200-C, gan lQa]Eae’, Cali]townia
Telephone (415) 2006268 - TDD) (415) 400-6172 - F-ax (415) 507.406



Not Applicable

REVIEWED BY: [ 1 Auditor Controller ]
[x] County Counsel [ 1T NotApplicable
[ 1 Human Resources ] Not Applicable

C_ 27 5

Roy Bateman
Community Development Coordinator

June Miyake, Housing Authority

cc:
Chris Santini, Health & Human Services

EARoy's Main\Roy's Docs\HOPWA\CON-HA\2010-11\Transmittal To Bos Of Contract Amendment.Doc/rb



